## Conclusion of Partnership Agreement with Toyonaka City to Improve Disaster Resilience and Foster Community Empowerment in the Senri-chuo District

February 15, 2022 Osaka Gas Co., Ltd. Daigas Energy Co., Ltd.

Daigas Energy Co., Ltd. (President: Masayuki Inoue, hereinafter, "Daigas Energy"), a wholly owned subsidiary of Osaka Gas Co., Ltd. (President: Masataka Fujiwara), signed a partnership agreement with Toyonaka City (hereinafter, "Agreement") today.

The Agreement aims to improve disaster resilience and foster community empowerment in the Senri-chuo district of Toyonaka City through mutual collaboration between Toyonaka City and Daigas Energy.

We will exchange information and hold discussions on a regular basis to determine the details regarding our collaboration.

Themes for collaboration with Toyonaka City

The themes for our collaboration in the Senri-chuo district of Toyonaka City are as follows:

- 1. Strengthening measures to help stranded commuters in the event of a disaster
- 2. Disaster response utilizing existing district heating and cooling facilities
- 3. Community empowerment
- 4. Advancement of environmental policies toward the realization of a decarbonized society
- 5. Energy supply for the development of smart cities and BCDs (business continuity districts)

Daigas Energy examines customers' issues and potential needs from all angles, co-creates solutions to the issues with the customers, and provides optimal services that contribute to the local community and society.

While creating "future value" that contributes to solving social issues in cooperation with various stakeholders, the Daigas Group works to evolve into "an innovative energy and service company that continues to be the first choice of customers," and to contribute to the realization of a sustainable society.